from the dilution of potential ordinary shares; divided by the weighted average number of
ordinary shares and dilutive potential ordinary shares, adjusted for any bonus element.

Reviewed
31-Dec-15 $3 million $4 million

NOTE 2. CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS $ $ $
Cash and cash equivalents 882,325 3,966,297 4,896,297

Reviewed balance of Antares at 31 December 2015 882,325 882,325
Audited balance of Precast at 31 December 2015 483,972 483,972

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under the Public Offer 3,000,000 4,000,000
Capital raising costs (400,000) (470,000)

2,600,000 3,530,000

Pro-forma Balance 3,966,297 4,896,297

Pro forma after Offer

Refer Section 11.3.4 of the Prospectus for the terms of the Performance Shares.

Reviewed Pro forma
31-Dec-15 after Offer

NOTE 3. BORROWINGS $ $
Borrowings 1,029,739 1,272,881

Reviewed balance of Antares at 31 December 2015 1,029,739
Audited balance of Precast at 31 December 2015 1,243,142

Pro-forma adjustments:
Conversion of Antares convertible note (1,000,000)

(1,000,000)

Pro-forma Balance 1,272,881

$3 million $4 million
NOTE 4. CONTRIBUTED EQUITY $ $
Contributed equity 4,242,099 5,172,099

Number of
shares (min)

Number of
shares (max) $ $

Share capital of Antares (post consolidation) 23,338,773 23,338,773 22,009,591 22,009,591
Share capital of Precast - - 160 160

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under the Offer 60,000,000 80,000,000 3,000,000 4,000,000
Capital raising costs - - (400,000) (470,000)
Shares issued to acquire Precast 80,000,000 80,000,000 746,939 746,939
Shares issued to CPS Capital 4,000,000 4,000,000 200,000 200,000
Shares issued to CPS capital considered costs of the Offer - - (200,000) (200,000)
Options issued to Sanston Securities considered costs of the
Offer - - (105,000) (105,000)
Shares issued on Conversion of Convertible Note 25,000,000 25,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
Elimination of Antares share capital - - (22,009,591) (22,009,591)

169,000,000 189,000,000 (17,767,652) (16,837,652)

Pro-forma Balance 192,338,773 212,338,773 4,242,099 5,172,099

Pro forma after Offer

$

Reviewed
31-Dec-15

22,009,591

Performance Shares on issue following the Offer Number
Performance Shares to be issued to the Vendors 80,000,000

Total Performance Shares on issue following the Offer 80,000,000

Using the Black-Scholes option valuation methodology the fair value of the Options to be issued to
Sanston Securities and the Vendors has been calculated. The following inputs were used:

Reviewed Pro forma
31-Dec-15 after Offer

NOTE 5. RESERVES $ $